AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | ™M - CONTRACT 1D CODE { PAcE, o
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE dérgigwlsg;{):d:?;mcms[; REQ. NO. ! 5. PROJECT NO. (i oophcable
no12 See Block 16c. e i

FAIMIS: 123534

6, 1ISSUED BY CO0E 13100 7. ADMINSTERED BY {1t other than Jtam 6) CODE {3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.5. Nuclcar Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contraccs
Attn: Lisa Kauffman, 301-492-3683 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1OM
Mail Stop: T¥/B~01-BiOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20553
8. NAME AND ADURESS OF CONTRACTOR  {No., street, county, State and ZIP Cade) ) 194, AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

U S TRANSLATION COMPANY
9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

- I 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
320 WEST 200 SOUTH, THIRD FLOOR i NRC-27-08-325

SALT LAKE CITY UT 841011223

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
X 109-24-2008

cope 960930600 [FaciiTy cone
) 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14.  The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offers Dis extended, Dis not extendec

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior te the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each cop'y ofthe
offer submitted; or () By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided sach telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior lo the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (It required)

B&R: 2012-7P-51-K-167 JC: L2284 BOC: 252a APP: 31X0200
FATMIS: 123534 OBLIGATE: $31,000.00
NAICS: 541930 PSC: R608 DUNS: 960930600

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) | A THIS CHANGE OROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NQ. IN ITEM 10A.

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE AOMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as chungas in paying offica, appropriation date, e1c.)
SEY FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(%).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. QTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bilateral Modification - Exercise Option Year 4
x .
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [:] is not, is required to sign this document and relurn copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section head ing sokicitai subject matter whare feasibie )

See page two (2) for details of this modification.

Except as provided harein, all ferms and conditions of the documant referenced in ltem GA or 10A, as heratolore changad, remains unchangad and in full force and eflect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ar print) 1RA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or prim)

_DA\MB U"fa La mg dendy

15C. DATE SIGNE 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]1EC. DATE SIGNED
s

Lignea o £3 y ; oo
Z7 /Z ay 4’7‘4 A 7 [j,&a'zt" 16/,2?//([)/‘1

{Signatura of Coniracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIDUS EDITION NOT USAGLE Prascribect by GSA - FAR {48 CFR) 53 243

. | s 080
—— SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE AM002




NRC-27-08-325
Modification No. 12
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of 1is modification is to: (1) add funds in the amount of $31,000.00 (2) exercise
Option Year For of the contract; (3) extend the period of performance through September 23,
2013; and (4) inrease the current ceiling amount as a result of exercising the option as follows:

Fundings hereby increased by $31,000 from $120,593.00 to $151,593.00;

Option ear Four (4) is hereby exercised;

The revied period of performance is September 24, 2008 through September 23, 2013;
The curtnt ceiling is hereby increased by $167,122.25 from $669,706.50 to
$836,82.75.

The totaamount of the contract remains the same at $836,828.75.

rON~

Accordingly, thefollowing changes are hereby made:

1. Pursant to FAR 52.217-9, the Government hereby exercises its option to extend the
termf the contract through September 23, 2013.

2. Secbn B.4 paragraph (a) is revised to read as follows:
B.4 IONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

(a) e total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
cdered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $836,828.75.

3. Secbn B.5 is revised to read as follows:
B.5.)URATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987)

This:ontract shall commence on September 24, 2008 and will expire on
Septmber 23, 2013.

Below is a sumary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through this
modification is (ven below:

Total Contract Giling (Base Year through Option Year 4): $836,828.75 (changed)
Total Contract Giling if All Options Exercised: $836,828.75 (unchanged)

Total Contract Gbligation Amount: $151,593.00 (changed)

This modificatio obligates $31,000.00.

All other terms nd conditions under this contract remain unchanged.




